gtrgtr for Tyres:for Tyres:
Update (of last WP29Update (of last WP29--146146--29)29)
March 2009
Informal document No. WP.29-147-19
(147th WP.29, 10 - 13 March 2009,
agenda item 16.9.)
2
The GTR objective (3y working programme)

YYY Plant Code [increased from 2 to 3 digits]
MMMMMMMM Manufacturer’s Code
[Combines current size and type codes]
DDDD Four Digit Date Code
_ Space [6mm – 19mm]
XXXXXXX_G4_YYY_MMMMMMMM_DDDD
13
GTR framework proposal – 1° phase
Current UNECE Reg.s
PC tyres
R30, R117
Physical dimensions
High Speed
Noise
Wet grip
C tyres
R54, R117
Physical dimensions
High Speed
Endurance
Noise
In the gtr
PC and C + LT tyres
Harm. Physical dimensions
Harm. High Speed (PC)
High Speed + Endurance (C –
UNECE R54)
High Speed + Endurance (LT –
USA FMVSS139)
Endurance (PC)
Low Pressure Endurance
Noise
Wet grip (PC)
Breaking Energy
Bead Unseating
14
Remaining Technical Tasks
Include C and LT type tyres
Define how to do it, taking into account
Load Range and Load Index differences
Harmonise the tests (High Speed +
Endurance)
No existing database
Considerable resources to be allocated
Estimated to take at least 3 years
15
GTR framework proposal – 2° phase
Current UNECE Reg.s
PC tyres
R30, R117
Physical dimensions
High Speed
Noise
Wet grip
C tyres
R54, R117
Physical dimensions
High Speed
Endurance
Noise
In the gtr
PC and C + LT tyres
Harm. Physical dimensions
Harm. High Speed (PC)